Notice of Meeting Postponement

The RTM Public Protection Committee meeting scheduled for Wednesday, June 23, 2021 at 6:30pm has been postponed to Wednesday, July 7, 2021 at 7pm. Pursuant to the Governor's Executive Order No. 7B, there is no physical location for this meeting. It will be held electronically.

Instructions to attend:

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85163202149?pwd=YVplT3FoUmVvY2FobklUMFY5S0xDQT09

Phone number: +1 646 876 9923 US (New York)

Meeting ID: 851 6320 2149

Passcode: 994910

Agenda

To discuss and review changes made to proposed ordinance on a Civilian Review Board Ordinance for Westport Police Department. After discussing "changes" to the proposed Ordinance the RTM Public Protection Committee will vote to recommend approval or non-approval of Ordinance at August RTM meeting.

Submitted by:

Jimmy Izzo, RTM Public Protection Committee Chair

June 22, 2021

It is the policy of the Town of Westport that all Town-sponsored public meetings and events are accessible to people with disabilities. If you need assistance in participating in a meeting or event due to a disability as defined under the Americans with Disabilities Act, please contact Westport's ADA Coordinator at 203-341-1043 or eflug@westportct.gov at least three (3) business days prior to the scheduled meeting or event to request an accommodation.

Notice of Meeting Postponement

The RTM Public Protection Committee meeting scheduled for Wednesday, June 23, 2021 at 6:30pm has been postponed to Wednesday, July 7, 2021 at 7pm. Pursuant to the Governor's Executive Order No. 7B, there is no physical location for this meeting. It will be held electronically.

Instructions to attend:

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85163202149?pwd=YVplT3FoUmVvY2FobklUMFY5S0xDQT09

Phone number: +1 646 876 9923 US (New York)

Meeting ID: 851 6320 2149

Passcode: 994910

Agenda

To discuss and review changes made to proposed ordinance on a Civilian Review Board Ordinance for Westport Police Department. After discussing "changes" to the proposed Ordinance the RTM Public Protection Committee will vote to recommend approval or non-approval of Ordinance at August RTM meeting.

Submitted by:

Jimmy Izzo, RTM Public Protection Committee Chair

June 22, 2021

It is the policy of the Town of Westport that all Town-sponsored public meetings and events are accessible to people with disabilities. If you need assistance in participating in a meeting or event due to a disability as defined under the Americans with Disabilities Act, please contact Westport's ADA Coordinator at 203-341-1043 or eflug@westportct.gov at least three (3) business days prior to the scheduled meeting or event to request an accommodation.